CAR-198

Nº216-



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

## **Programming Division Evaluation Sheet**

me of P	roject:					Project ID: _	P00639323L2
onstruc	tion of Flo	ood Cont	rol Strue	cture, Malabbaga, I	.a Paz, Abra	Appropriation:	100,000,000
plement	ting Office	Regional	Office CA	R		Date:	12/09/2022
Α.	TYPE O	F REQUE	ST			-	
A.1		1		ementing Office/Op	erating Unit due t	0	
	A.1.1			ical Jurisdiction			
	A.1.2			of Authority to Bid/Im	plement		
A.2	1	J	1.6	FICATION/ADJUST	ť		
	A.2.1			hical Error/s			
	A.2.2	P		Location (for <u>non-ex</u>	istent locations only)		
	A.2.3			Station Limits			
	A.2.4		200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Deletion of Word/s			
	A.2.5				Dotaile	÷	
	A.2.5	A.2.5.1		Project Component/ nange in Targets ONL			
	*	A.2.5.1		hange in Scope of Wo			
		A.2.5.2		hange in Component			
		A.2.5.4		dition of Component		nonent)	
		A.2.5.5		eletion of Component	and the second second second second	nponency	
		A.2.5.6		ovement of Funds be			
		A.2.5.7		ULTIPLE changes in (	so secondens acousticos concernos		
P	EVALUA			OF THE Changes in a	somponene betano		
<b>B.</b> B.1	EVALUA	1	D as nor t	ha CAA Dravisions			
	•			he GAA Provisions			
B.2				per the GAA Provisio	115		
C.		1		GAA, R.A. 11639	2		
C.1	~		Release	ed □Unreleased)	Amount:		100,000,000
C.2		FCR					
	emarks:			04			
D.1	Condition	n/s:	-	- % decrea 135.65 % increa	se in unit cost		
					ise in physical target		
			-		se in physical target		
			-		and the gradient state of the		
D.2	~	Change in			-		
D.3	×			keasonableness by R d by the sureau of C		October 2022	The amount of
D.4				was reduced to P94,7			
		1 100,000	,000.00	nus reduced to r 5 ijr	23,000.00 man an es		,000.00
					0	$\sim$	$\Lambda$
			la 1	11	D	- ) ( '	12/10/n
Ev	aluated By	PETER	RAULR	ORTEZ Noted By:	CONSTANTE	A. LLANES, IR	. CESO III
			ogrammin	g Division	Assistant Secr	etary for Plansi	
		<u>a</u>					
				ACTION	SLIP	1	
ject ID:	:PO	0639323L	Z	_	Date:		
: USEC	FOR OPER	ATIONS		EKS	RRB	E	RP
AABKE		Reviewa	d by Plan				
MARKS		1		ning Service			
	-			r Approval			
	L	Remarks:	•		$\wedge$		
					101	a la	0
					1 et	nen	4-
					VIARIA CATALINA E.	CABRAL, CESO	I. Ph.D.

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



#### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Manila

November 28, 2022

#### MEMORANDUM

.

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum of **DPWH-CAR Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL**, endorsing the request dated September 7, 2022 of **District Engineer JOSELITO T. ARAO**, Abra District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2022 GAA, to wit;

. A	s per GAA/Origin	al	As Modified			
		Project D	escription			
UACS No. 3002193 Project ID: P00639						
Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/ Facilities Construction of Flood Control Structure, Malabbaga, La Paz, Abra			Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures Facilities			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 884.642 Im	₱ 109,083.67/ Im	₱96,500,000.00	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: <b>355.600</b> lm	<b>P 257,052.11</b> / lm	P91,407,730.92	
EAO	-	₽3,500,000.00	EAO	-	P3,315,269.08	
				Sub-total:	P94,723,000.00	
				Excess:	P5,277,000.00	
	Total:	P100,000,000.00		Total:	P100,000,000.00	

Justification:

- The increase in unit cost which resulted to the decrease in physical target is due to the usage of a reinforced concrete dike type flood mitigation structure with steel sheet piles consisting of 54.56% of the project direct cost. The steel sheet piles are necessary to prevent scouring and possible failure along the foundation of the proposed mitigation and ensure over-all stability of the project area.
- Also, the huge/massive embankment consisting of 33.44% of the project direct cost contributed to the high unit cost of the project.
- The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis and Program of Work with reference to the evaluation made by the Bureau of Construction as per memorandum dated October 20, 2022.
- See the attached Cross-section drawing of the project submitted by the District Engineer, and the Certificate of Reasonableness of Estimates approved by the Regional Director.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary's consideration and approval.

BOC

ala

Undersectedary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANHE BONOAN

Secretary

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP



# -Form for Modification Request

		A. (	GENERAL				
1. REGION2. DEOCordillera AdministrativeAbra District ERegion			Engineering Office DISTR			ISLATIVE ICT one District	
<b>B.</b> O	RIGINAL PRO	JECT	C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT				
4. UACS(Unified 30021910003	d Account Code Stru 2000	ucture as defined	in GAA)		-1714-		
5. Project Id P00639323L	z						
6. Project Cate Convergence an	<b>egory</b> nd Special Support	t Program					
<b>7. Sub-Progra</b> Sustainable Infras Infrastructures/Fa	structure Projects A	lleviating Gaps (SI	PAG) - Flood Mitigatic	on Structure	s protect	ing Public	
8. Operating L Central Office	Jnit	18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval) Central Office					
9. Type of Wo Components belo	rk (Enter Details fo ww)	or all	19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)				
Component ID Type of Work			Component ID	Type of Work			
EAO			EAO				
CW 1 Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure			CW 1	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure			
	DESCRIPTION (	as recorded in	20. PROJECT DE		presente a non la		
GAA) Construction of Malabbaga, La I	Flood Control Str Paz, Abra	ucture,	Construction of Flo Paz, Abra	od Control	l Structu	re, Malabbaga, La	
<b>11. ALLOTME</b> 100,000	NT (P'000)(as rea	21. REVISED ESTIMATED COS (P'000) (Equal to, than GAA allotment 100,000	or lower	lower 22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Managemen office)			
12. PHYSICAL Components belo	L TARGET (Enter	Details for all	23. PHYSICAL T Components below		inter Deta	ails for all	
Component ID	Target		Component ID	Target		Target Unit	
EAO			EAO				
CW 1	884.642	884.642 Lineal Meters (Im)				Lineal Meters (Im)	
13. UNIT COST pelow)	T (Enter Details for	all Components	24. UNIT COST (	Enter Detai	ls for all (	Components below)	
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Component ID	Compoi Cost (P		Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	

## Form for Modification Request

CW 1	3,5	00		EAO	331	5.26908 /	
CVVI	96	500	109.083674	CW 1	91,4	07.73092	257.05211
				Excess	5,27	7	
14. PRO	JECT WOF	K LOCATIC	9N	strict accor	dance with DO A" for Nation	65 Series 201	(Must be defined in 14. Also complete ojects under OO
Start X	120.7040	End X	120.70352	<b>Start X</b> 120.70405 <b>E</b>		End X	120.70352
Start Y	17.70166	End Y	17.69565	Start Y	17.70166	End Y	17.69565
<b>15. ROA</b> Choose an i		FICATION (	f applicable)	26. ROAD	CLASSIFIC	ATION (if a	pplicable)
Implemen		G OFFICE ( f the original ering Office		<ul> <li>27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed revised project)</li> <li>Abra District Engineering Office</li> <li>28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)</li> </ul>			
		EMENTATI	ON PLAN				
<b>Planned</b> August1,	Start Dat	e Planne May 5,	ed End Date 2023	Planned Start DatePlanned End DateAugust 1, 2022May 5, 2023			
				29. OVER 2 NO	RLAP? YES	30. UND 🛛 NO	ER WARRANTY?
		D.	ATTACHMEN	TS & JUST	IFICATION	IS	
	IECT IMD	ACT ANALY	SIS ATTACHED	? (For Flood	Control Projec	ts)	
		<b>C</b> 15					
2 NO	2 <b>Y</b>		N/A ON (Explain in de	etail in Bullet	point format; r	ninimum of 2	points)

2NO 2YES

### 34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

2NO 2YES

# Form for Modification Reques

	35. PI	REPARED B	Υ:
Name:	MELGIE JONES D. JAVIER	Position:	ENGINEER II
Office:	Abra District Engineering Office	Date:	
36. REVIE	WED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	38. R	EVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	CHONA LUISA A. RAMOS	Name:	ANGELITA B MABITAZAN
Position:	Chief, Planning and Design Section	Position:	Chief, Planning and Design Division
Date:	1	Date:	
	COMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	39. REC	OMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	JOSELITOT. ARAO	Name:	KHADAFFY D TANGGOL
Position:	District Engineer	Position:	Regional Director
Date:		Date:	

UACS (Unified Account C 3002191000320		defined in GAA)					
Project Id P00639323LZ							
	40. DPW	H OFFICE OF T	HE UNDERSECRETARI	S FOR OPERATIONS US	E ONLY		
Category of Modification (choose one)		<ul> <li>Category A-Typographical Errors</li> <li>Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget</li> <li>Category C - Change in Location</li> <li>Category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)</li> <li>Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS</li> <li>Modification does not comply with DBM Categories</li> <li>Augmentation</li> </ul>					
rimary Reason for Re	equest (based	d on Category o	f Modification): (choos	e one)			
ategory A	Category B		Category C	Category D	Adjustment (Must be no change to target or GAA line item)		
<ul> <li>Typographical error on Project Description</li> <li>Project Description needs items removed due to typo error</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Overlapping Sections of Work</li> <li>Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease in budget</li> <li>Change in Physical Target</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>No such Barangay</li> <li>No such City/Municipality</li> </ul>	□ Change in (IO), requiring a change in the (OU)	<ul> <li>Typographical error on Project Component Description</li> <li>Typographical error on other fields not included in, or not consistent with GAA</li> <li>Move funds between Project Components</li> <li>Add/delete Project Components</li> <li>Change of Itemized Project Component:</li> <li>Various</li> <li>Description</li> <li>Location</li> <li>Amount</li> <li>Target</li> </ul>		
	and the second second second second	and the second state of th		ecretary for Operat	ions		
Name:	Engr. ANT	ONIO V. SOBI	REVIÑAS, JR.				
Signature		MTG					
Position:	Project Ma	ngger II					
Date:		11 28 27					
		A PARTY AND A SUSAN AND A	H PLANNING SERVICE	OFFICE USE ONLY			
Category of Modification (choose one)		<ul> <li>Category A–Typographical Errors</li> <li>Category B – Change in Station Limits, due to</li> <li>Category C – Change in Location</li> <li>Category D – Change in Operating Unit (requ</li> <li>Adjustment – Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS</li> <li>Modification does not comply with DBM Categor</li> <li>Augmentation</li> </ul>		nit (requires DBM approval nd MYPS			
al and the second second second second		Re	eviewed by Plannin	ig Service			
lame:	ANNA AND	REA M. NOCHE	Name:	PETER PAUL R. C	ORTEZ		
lignature	Alu	1	Signature	fanf	1		
Position:	Position: CAR - Regional Coordinator		or Position:	OIC-Chief of Prog	ramming Division		
Date: 12/09/2022		Date:					

Modification Form Version 01-2019